

SUYAN CHUNGSOO - arbutin, glycerin liquid
Cellinbio Co Ltd

Disclaimer: Most OTC drugs are not reviewed and approved by FDA, however they may be marketed if they comply with applicable regulations and policies. FDA has not evaluated whether this product complies.

SUYAN CHUNGSOO

Drug Facts

Active Ingrdient

Glycerin 2.00%

Arbutin 2.00%

Purpose

Skin Protectant

Keep out of Reach of Children

Keep out of reach of children

If swallowed, get medical help or contact a Posion Control Center right away.

Indication & Usage

Directions

- Pour some on the palm of your hand and apply to skin gently.
- Take appropriate amount according to your skin condition and apply every morning and night.
- Gently tap the skin with fingers for complete absorption.
- Clean the skin before use.
- For the best results, use with Suyan Cheongyu(Emulsion) and Suyan Jeongbaek(Cream).
- Children under 6 months: ask a doctor.

Warnings

Warnings

For external use only

Do not use on wounds or if you are allergic to any ingredients of this product.

When using this product keep out of eyes.

Stop use and ask a doctor if rash or irritation develops and lasts.

Dosage & Administration

- To be used for your basic skin care and gives a benefit for brightening care.
- Helps prevent and protect from the drying effects of wind and cold weather.
- Temporarily protects and helps relieve chapped or cracked skin.

Inactive Ingredient

Water, Alcohol, Betaine, Butylene Glycol, Portulaca Oleracea Extract, Niacinamide, Polyglutamic Acid, Polyquaternium-51, Beta-Glucan, Citrus Grandis(Grapefruit) Peel Extract, Diethoxyethyl Succinate, Phenoxyethanol, Ammonium Acryloyldimethyltaurate/VP Copolymer, Methylparaben, Angelica Dahurica Root Extract, Bletilla Striata Root Extract, Eugenia Caryophyllus(Clove) Flower Extract, Ipomoea Purpurea Extract, Phaseolus Radiatus Seed Extract, Poria Cocos Extract, Silkworm Extract, Tribulus Terrestris Fruit Extract, Coceth-7, Propylene Glycol, PEG-40 Hydrogenated Castor Oil, PPG-1-PEG-9 Lauryl Glycol Ether, Azelamide Mea, Panthenol, Hydrogenated Lecithin, Xanthan

Gum, Raffinose, Sodium Metabisulfite, Disodium EDTA, Cholesterol, Sodium Hyaluronate, Ceramide 3, Hydrolyzed Lupine Protein, Hydrolyzed Yeast, Triethanolamine, Glycine Soja(Soybean) Protein, Hydrolyzed Rice Bran Protein, Oxido Reductases

SUYAN CHUNGSOO

SUYAN CHEONGSOO

Net WT. 4.40 FL OZ(130ml)

Drug Facts

Active ingredient		Purpose
Glycerin	2.00%	Skin Protectant
Arbutin	2.00%	Skin Protectant

Uses ■ To be used for your basic skin care and gives a benefit for brightening care.
■ Helps prevent and protect from the drying effects of wind and cold weather.
■ Temporarily protects and helps relieve chapped or cracked skin.

Warnings

For external use only

Do not use on wounds or if you are allergic to any ingredients of this product.

When using this product keep out of eyes.

Stop use and ask a doctor if rash or irritation develops and lasts.

Keep out of reach of children if swallowed, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right away.

Directions

- Pour some on the palm of your hand and apply to skin gently.
- Take appropriate amount according to your skin condition and apply every morning and night.
- Gently tap the skin with fingers for complete absorption.
- Clean the skin before use.
- For the best results, use with Suyan Cheongyu (Emulsion) and Suyan Jeongbaek(Cream).
- Children under 6 months: ask a doctor.

Other information

- Store product away from excessive heat and direct sunlight

Inactive ingredients

Water, Alcohol, Betaine, Butylene Glycol, Portulaca Oleracea Extract, Niacinamide, Polyglutamic Acid, Polyquaternium-51, Beta-Glucan, Citrus Grandis (Grapefruit) Peel Extract, Diethoxyethyl Succinate, Phenoxyethanol, Ammonium Acryloyldimethyltaurate/VP Copolymer, Methylparaben, Angelica Dahurica Root Extract, Bletilla Striata Root Extract, Eugenia Caryophyllus (Clove) Flower Extract, Ipomoea Purpurea Extract, Phaseolus Radiatus Seed Extract, Poria Cocos Extract, Silkworm Extract, Tribulus Terrestris Fruit Extract, Coceth-7, Propylene Glycol, PEG-40 Hydrogenated Castor Oil, PPG-1-PEG-9 Lauryl Glycol Ether, Azelamide Mea, Panthenol, Hydrogenated Lecithin, Xanthan Gum, Raffinose, Sodium Metabisulfite, Disodium EDTA, Cholesterol, Sodium Hyaluronate, Ceramide 3, Hydrolyzed Lupine Protein, Hydrolyzed Yeast, Triethanolamine, Glycine Soja(Soybean) Protein, Hydrolyzed Rice Bran Protein, Oxido Reductases

Questions or comments? 213-325-2780

Shelf Life 3years

Net WT 4.40 FL OZ (130 ml)

[Manufacturer] KOLMAR KOREA CO., LTD.

[R&D Center] CELLINBIO INC

[Distributed by] NRC USA INC.

3700 WILSHIRE BLVD SUITE 300 LOS ANGELES, CA 90010 USA

www.nrc-usa.com [Call] 213-325-2780

Made in Korea



arbutin, glycerin liquid

Product Information

Product Type	HUMAN OTC DRUG	Item Code (Source)	NDC:76173-1005
Route of Administration	TOPICAL		

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety

Ingredient Name	Basis of Strength	Strength
ARBUTIN (UNII: C5INA23HXF) (ARBUTIN - UNII:C5INA23HXF)	ARBUTIN	0.26 mL in 130 mL
GLYCERIN (UNII: PDC6A3C0OX) (GLYCERIN - UNII:PDC6A3C0OX)	GLYCERIN	0.26 mL in 130 mL

Inactive Ingredients

Ingredient Name	Strength
WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)	
ALCOHOL (UNII: 3K9958V90M)	
BETAINE (UNII: 3SCV180C9W)	
BUTYLENE GLYCOL (UNII: 3XUS85K0RA)	
PORTULACA OLERACEA WHOLE (UNII: D5J3623SV2)	
NIACINAMIDE (UNII: 25X51I8RD4)	
CITRUS MAXIMA FRUIT RIND (UNII: 5NX3G75CA6)	
PHENOXYETHANOL (UNII: HIE492ZZ3T)	
METHYLPARABEN (UNII: A2I8C7HI9T)	
ANGELICA DAHURICA ROOT (UNII: 1V63N2S972)	
BLETILLA STRIATA BULB (UNII: 00T5SH6SEJ)	
CLOVE (UNII: K48IKT5321)	
IPOMOEA PURPUREA TOP (UNII: XMQ0V9812O)	
MUNG BEAN (UNII: 1LIB31N73G)	
FU LING (UNII: XH37TWY5O4)	
TRIBULUS TERRESTRIS FRUIT (UNII: QNL076V6EQ)	
PROPYLENE GLYCOL (UNII: 6DC9Q167V3)	
POLYOXYL 40 HYDROGENATED CASTOR OIL (UNII: 7YC686GQ8F)	
PANTHENOL (UNII: WV9CM0O67Z)	
HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN LECITHIN (UNII: H1109Z9J4N)	
XANTHAN GUM (UNII: TTV12P4NEE)	
RAFFINOSE (UNII: N5O3QU595M)	
SODIUM METABISULFITE (UNII: 4VON5FNS3C)	
EDETATE DISODIUM (UNII: 7FLD91C86K)	
CHOLESTEROL (UNII: 97C5T2UQ7J)	
HYALURONATE SODIUM (UNII: YSE9PPT4TH)	
CERAMIDE 3 (UNII: 4370DF050B)	
YEAST (UNII: 3NY3SM6B8U)	
TROLAMINE (UNII: 9O3K93S3TK)	
SOY PROTEIN (UNII: R44IWB3RN5)	
RICE BRAN (UNII: R60QEP13IC)	

Product Characteristics

Color	yellow (Black)	Score	
Shape		Size	
Flavor		Imprint Code	
Contains			

Packaging

#	Item Code	Package Description	Marketing Start Date	Marketing End Date
1	NDC:76 173-1005-1	1 in 1 BOX		
1	NDC:76 173-1005-2	130 mL in 1 BOTTLE		

Marketing Information

Marketing Category	Application Number or Monograph Citation	Marketing Start Date	Marketing End Date
OTC monograph final	part347	10/07/20 11	

Labeler - Cellinbio Co Ltd (557803737)**Registrant** - Cellinbio Co Ltd (557803737)**Establishment**

Name	Address	ID/FEI	Business Operations
Cellinbio Co Ltd		557803737	relabel

Establishment

Name	Address	ID/FEI	Business Operations
KOLMAR KOREA CO LTD		687846360	manufacture

Revised: 10/2011

Cellinbio Co Ltd